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Premium Carz

Services Pte Litd
Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 .
Tel : 6636 9100 Fax : 6636 9113

Date 1 24/3/2025

Your Ref : GBG6353G
Our Ref : 637/GBB6453C/TP/PC1124

China Taiping Insurance (S’pore) Pte Ltd
3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Attn : Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB6453C & GBG6353G ON 12/11/2024 ALONG CTE
TOWARDS CHANGI AIRPORT EXIT 8A

We refer to the above accident.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result, we had
incurred the following Costs and Losses: -

Costs of Repair (Lump Sum) $ 4,350.00
Loss of LOU — 5 days@180 $ 900.00
GIA Search Fee $ 2.18
Claimed Amount $5,252.18

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal:
[nvoice 637

GIA Search Receipt

Certificate of Insurance

Letter of Authority and Indemnity

Letter of Authority

Satisfaction Voucher

O U L

Please let us hear from you within the next 10 days.

Yours faithfully

PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD
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Premium Carz

Services Pie .id

Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883
Tel : 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMNITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. GBB §483¢ ANDGBG 63534
AT/ALONG __CTE _Towr2D( CiAnG/

ON

19 DAY _NOVOMZEL MONTH_ 20  YEAR

a)

b)

c)

d)

€)

h)

[/We, the owner of vehicle no.(q 2R 6L{r§§ C _ hereby instruct and authorize you to commence
repair to the said vehicles.

You are further authorized to appoint solicitors on my/our behalf and give the solicitors full
instructions as if the appointment are given by me/us with respect to the conduct of my/our claims
against third party driver and/or his insurers including if necessary, to commence legal proceedings in
Court in my/our name against the third party. _

You have my/our full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with the third
party and/or his insurers on such terms as you deem fit. Upon settlement of my claim, you are
authorized to sign any Discharge Voucher or any document to confirm my acceptance of the settlement
as full and final discharge of my claim, on my behalf.

Upon resolving my/our claim, you are authorized to agree with my/our solicitors on the amount of their
professional cost and disbursements for acting for me/us and to relieve payment of the balance of the
settlement sum on my/our behalf directly into your account.

In the event that, I/we am/are required to attend at my/our solicitors’ office or to attend court in
connection to my/our claim, 1/we shall render full co-operation.

In the event that my/our claim against the third party and/or his insurers is Not successful or cannot be
proceeded with, 1/we authorized you to make a claim against my/our own insurers for the cost of
repairs and any other losses recoverable under my/our policy of insurance. In this respects, I/we
understand and accept that the excess amount applicable under the policy of insurance shall be borne
by me/us. I/we shall also be personally liable to bear all legal cost incurred by you in claiming back for
the repair cost by your Solicitors.

If for whatever reasons, my/our insurers reject my/our claim for indemnity for the cost of repairs and/or
any looses recoverable under the policy of insurance or make any offer to pay less than the amount
claimed by you, I/we agree to undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bill and survey fees and
any other expenses reasonably incurred on my/our behalf or to pay you the difference in amount, as the
case may be.

I/we have read and understand the above statement and agreed.

Dated this [ day NOV OB BC month VO£ year

Signature

Name

NRIC/ROCNo.  : 200 >0 I1U4E&R
Address : | TAGORE INOUSTIAL

\
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MOTOR_CLAIMS DISCH?

2 VOUCHER
Policy No ¢ DMCVSNWOCOS50762406 Claim No : SNM24D206433/GBG6353G/C02/XRIEXS

Claimant : L’ CENTUS PROJECT PTE LTD

Amount . S854,800.00
Singapore Dellars Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only

I/We adgree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full &
£ 1 ttlement of all claims, costs & disbursements fcr injuries / damages
by me/sus through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : GBB64S3C

Insured Vehicle No. : GBG6353G
Date ¢f Loss 3271172024
Place ¢f Accident : CTE AFTER BRADDELL RD ERP 31

InN CONSIUERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementicned sum by CHINA
TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absclutely to discharge
CHINA TAIPING TNSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Mame : TECH CRAFT FURNITURES & CONSTRUCTION
Driver Name : SAIVARASU SAKTHIVEI

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I ackrowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPCRE) PTE. LTD.

(i) Glcbal Sum ‘58 4,800.00

TOTEL + ¢ & » 5 w v s o o % 5 & « » 38 4,800.00

t
-
»

. Roc
Claimant Name :DCENTYS PRoJECT PIE LTd NRIC w{f: 9.00?;\0“'1’82

22318 2005

Signature




PO Date: 22/5/2025 INV No: PC14469

o //-—\\.f‘”) e
- N ;t i |‘ - . x
P remium (/ arz Your Ref : LKK-CD/CTI 24110452/Ama3
~ Services Pte Ltd Our Ref : 637/GBB6453C/TP/PC1124

ROC: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90, #02-39 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113
Bill To : CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S'PORE) PTE LTD
3 ANSON ROAD
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER
SINGAPORE 079909
Our Customer : D'CENTUS PROJECT PTE LTD
ROC No : 2009201487
Address : 421 TAGORE INDUSTRIAL AVE

#03 - 16 TAGORE 8
SINGAPORE 787805

Vehicle No : GBB 6453 C
Date of Accident : 12-11-24
Model : TOYOTA HIACE MANUAL 2982 CC

Re:Third Party Claim Against GBG6353G

No Item Description Amount
] Finalized Settlement Sum - Global Sum $4,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $4,800.00

(Singapore Dollars Four Thousand Eight Hundred only)

Yours faithfully,
£

Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

Bank Details:

Bank Name: United Overseas Bank Limited (UOB)
Beneficiary Name: Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd
Bank A/C No: 369-307-232-6

Bank / Branch Code: 7375 / 041

PayNow: UEN 201416720CA18




INSURER ENQUIRY 7% RESULT & RECEIPT

Find
Insurer TP Insurer Enquiry
Vehicle reg. no.
[NSUFANCE .o China Taiping Insurance (Sing...
GBG6353G
Period of INSUrANCe ..o 22/09/2024 -21/09/2025
Date of Accident
Requested BY ... LAI CHUN YIP (PREMIUM CARZ ...

12/11/2024 &

ReqQUESTEA DAt ... 14/11/2024 09:08
Reset
Payment details General Insurance Association
Request Amount: $$2 Records Management Centre
GST Amount: $$0.18 GST Registration No: M400017735

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): $$2.18



Daphne Lee (LKK Auto)

From: Daphne Lee (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 2 December 2024 10:37 AM

To: TECCRAFT@GMAIL.COM

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 6353G (CHINA TAIPING) AND GBB 6453C AT/ALONG

CTE AFTER BRADDELL RD ERP 31 ON 12/11/2024

Our Ref: CD/CTI24110452/Ama3

M/S TECH CRAFT FURNITURES & CONSTRUCTION

Dear PERSON IN CHARGE/ SAIVARASU SAKTHIVEI,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 6353G (CHINA TAIPING) AND GBB 6453C AT/ALONG CTE AFTER BRADDELL RD
ERP 31 ON 12/11/2024

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from GBB 6453C against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver’s favour.
Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best to avoid
further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please
contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Thank you.

Woanderjul Chnistmas Happy New Year 2025

Best Regards,

Daphne Lee (Ms) | Case Handler

Third Party Direct Settlement

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2157 | Email: DaphneLee@lkkauto.com|

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 | S(408933)



Daphne Lee (LKK Auto)

From: Phoebe Xie (CTPIS) <phoebe.xie@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 7 May 2025 3:58 PM

To: Daphne Lee (LKK Auto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM24D206433/GBG6353G/C02/XIEXJ & YOUR REF -

CD/CTI124110452/Ama3, GBB6453C, DIRECT SETTLEMENT, D.O.A. 12.11.2024

[Internal]

Dear Daphne,

Please proceed to settle up to $ 4,952.18

Thank you

Phoebe Xie

Assistant Manager, Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

From: Daphne Lee (LKK Auto) <daphnelee@Ilkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, April 4, 2025 9:25 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Phoebe Xie (CTPIS) <phoebe.xie@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM24D206433/GBG6353G/C02/XIEX) & YOUR REF - CD/CTI24110452/Ama3, GBB6453C,
DIRECT SETTLEMENT, D.0O.A. 12.11.2024

[Internal]

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

[Internal]

Your ref: SNM24D206433/GBG6353G/C02/XIEX]
LKK ref : DMCVSNW00050762406

Dear Phoebe,



ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 6353G(CHINA TAIPING) AND GBB 6453C (TP) ON 12/11/2024.

We refer to the above matter.

It is an accident under BOLA:27. OID hit onto rear TP. We are of the view that liability is on our driver’s.
We seek your approval to offer repairer “PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD.” at $4,952.18 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair S 8,480.32 $ 4,350.00 (L/Sum)
2. Loss of Use (5 days x $180.00) S 900.00 S 600.00 (5 days X $120.00)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 2.18 S 2.18
Total | $9,382.50 $4,952.18

Surveyor recommended 05 days for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 03/04/2025 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Best Regards,

Daphne Lee (Ms) | Case Handler

Third Party Direct Settlement

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2157 | Email: DaphneLee@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 | S(408933)

From: Phoebe Xie (CTPIS) <phoebe.xie@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Monday, 2 December 2024 9:51 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@I|kkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Daphne Lee (LKK Auto) <daphnelee@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM24D206433/GBG6353G/C02/XIEXJ & YOUR REF - CD/CTI124110452/Ama3, GBB6453C,
DIRECT SETTLEMENT, D.0.A. 12.11.2024

[Internal]

Please download Ol’s GIA report from C1SNM24D206433

Thank you

Phoebe Xie

Assistant Manager, Claims Department



	b573582572226514d545499b8ab309929cf1f27dc1905f3cd644223a047754ce.pdf
	b573582572226514d545499b8ab309929cf1f27dc1905f3cd644223a047754ce.pdf
	99d5cc594a76034dedfab08be25549be8f1b0afa0e8964286b20cf9fb9aa33d0.pdf
	99d5cc594a76034dedfab08be25549be8f1b0afa0e8964286b20cf9fb9aa33d0.pdf
	b573582572226514d545499b8ab309929cf1f27dc1905f3cd644223a047754ce.pdf
	Microsoft Outlook - Memo Style
	Microsoft Outlook - Memo Style

